7 Week Session 1

May 12, Monday

Summer Semester 2025

7 Week Calendar
(Non-MC7)

Classes Begin

May 13, Tuesday

Payment and Financial Arrangement Deadline

May 13, Tuesday

Last Day to Drop a Class/100% Tuition Only Refund/No Grade

May 13, Tuesday

Last Day to Add a Class

May 23, Friday

Deadline to Report Early Alerts and No Shows

May 30, Friday

Late Payment Deadline

June 12, Thursday

Last Day to Drop a Class/No Tuition Refund/Grade of W

June 19, Thursday — Juneteenth Holiday

Offices Closed; No Day or Night Classes Meet

June 25, Wednesday

Last Day for Complete Withdrawal from the University/No Tuition Refund/Grade of W

June 29, Sunday

Last Day of Class

July 2, Wednesday

Grades Due

July 31, Thursday

Application for August 2025 Degree Deadline

7 Week Session 11

June 26, Thursday

Payment and Financial Arrangement Deadline

June 30, Monday

Classes Begin

July 1, Tuesday

Last Day to Drop a Class/100% Tuition Only Refund/No Grade

July 1, Tuesday

Last Day to Add a Class

July 2, Wednesday

Late Payment Deadline

July 4, Friday - Independence Day Holiday

Offices Closed; No Day or Night Classes Meet

July 11, Friday

Deadline to Report Early Alerts and No Shows

July 16, Wednesday, 6:00 p.m.

Writing Proficiency Exam

July 31, Thursday

Last Day to Drop a Class/No Tuition Refund/Grade of W

July 31, Thursday

Application for August 2025 Degree Deadline

August 1, Friday

Award Degrees

August 13, Wednesday

Last Day for Complete Withdrawal from the University/No Tuition Refund/Grade of W

August 17, Sunday

Last Day of Class

August 20, Wednesday

Grades Due




